SUBSTITUTE 1 04 - 24 - 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(\$2)\$ (77) \$\$ 10 Not \$200 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 10206768	J address of receiving party(ies):
University of Florida	United States Air Force
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at the TRADE es No	Internal Address: AFOSR/JA
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 801 N. Randolph Street – Room 732
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Confirmatory License 	City: Arlington
Execution Date(s): 26 March 2002	State: Virginia Zip: 22203-1977
Execution Date(s). 20 March 2002	
☑ This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
09/529,924	
PCT/US98/22366 60/062,700	
60/062,700	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: United States Air Force	
Internal Address: AFOSR/JA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0
Street Address: 801 N. Randolph Street - Rm 732	□ Enclosed 図 Not applicable
Officer Addicas.	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument
	affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).
City: Arlington	Deposit account number:
State: Virginia ZIP: 22203-1977	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DOMOTHE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
TIMOTHY A. HICKS, Maj, USAF	1 /
Staff Judge Advocate	Yules ZAOROZ
Name of person signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

PATENT REEL: 012809 FRAME: 0052

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for: Silene Functionalized Polymers

Inventor(s): Anthony B. Brennan, Rodrigo Orefice, and Michael P. Zamora

Serial No.: USA Utility Application Serial No. 09/529,924 filed 05/22/00

PCT/US98/22366 filed 10/23/98

USA Provisional Application Serial No. 60/062,700 (replaced)

Contract No.: F496209510382

Contractor: UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in Contract Number F496209510382 with United States Department of Defense, United States Air Force, Office of Scientific Research.

This document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any and all divisions or continuations, and any resulting patent, or reissues which may be granted thereon and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 15th day of March, 2002.

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND GRADUATE PROGRAMS

David L. Day, Director

Office of Technology Licensing

PATENT REEL: 012809 FRAME: 0053





02 April 02

MEMORANDUM FOR UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSISTANT SECRETARY & COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS
Washington DC 20231

FROM: AFOSR/JA

801 North Randolph St. Room 732

Arlington, VA 22203-1977

SUBJECT: Confirmatory License

1. Enclosed are confirmatory licenses resulting from inventions that were funded by the Air Force.

2. If you have any questions feel free to contact me at 703-696-9726.

F49620-95-1-0382, University of Florida (2)

CORONA PETTY

Legal Assistant

Attachments

Confirmatory Licenses (2)

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

The Basic Research Manager of the Air Force Research Laboratory

PATENT

REEL: 012809 FRAME: 0054